



PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home and Tribal Affairs Department.

Subject: JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 627 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir.

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 24-10-2014 has unanimously passed the following Resolution No. 627 moved by Mr. Shah Farman, Minister for Public Health Engineering Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Mushtag Ahmad Ghani, Minister for Higher Education and Information and Public Relations Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Habib-ur-Rehman, Minister for Zakat, Ushr, Social Welfare, Special Education & Women Empowerment Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Sultan Muhammad Khan, Mufti Syed Janan, Sardar Aurangzeb Nalotha, Mr. Sardar Hussain Babak and Syed Muhammad Ali Shah, Member's Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

مشتر که قرار داد

یہ صوبائی اسمبلی متفقہ طور پر قرار داد پیش کرتی ہے کہ کل کوئٹہ صوبہ بلوچستان میں مرکزی امیر قائد ملت اسلامیه مولانا فضل الرحمان پر جو خود کش حمله کیا گیاہے اس کی پر زور مذمت کرتی ہے اور ساتھ ساتھ بلوچستان حکومت سے مطالبہ کر تی ہے کہ اس واقعہ میں ملوث عناصر کو جلد از جلد کیفر کر دار تک بہنجایاجائے۔

Yours faithfully,

(INAMULLAH KHAN)

Assistant Secretary-VII

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa